
Bid Number: 17-008 Project Title: Bulk Materials

Bid Issue: Feb 22, 2017 Department: Parks & Grounds

Bid Opening:  March 9, 2017 Addenda: n/a

CONTACT INFORMATION

James Brower

7851 183rd St

Tinley Park, IL 60477

P: 708-935-2759/F:708-532-9268

Email: jamesbrowerjr@gmail.com

Chad Wallace

13920 S. Archer Ave.

Lockport, IL 60441

P: 815-838-0863/F:815-838-0378

Email: chadwallace@homertree.com

Paul Lenart

8903 159th St.

Orland Hills, IL 60487

P: 312-656-8201/F:708-460-9217

Email: swrep8369@sherwin.com 

Jim Walsh

1220 Shirley

Alsip, IL 60803

P:708-371-0917/F:708-371-0108

Email: jim@sportsfieldsinc.com

Dan Breier

4720  Yender Avenue

Lisle, IL 60532

P: 630-417-9055/F:630-963-8814

Email: dan.breier@natseed.com

Tracie Pawlicki

25715 S. Ridgeland Ave.

Monee, IL 60449

P: 708-534-1070/F:708-534-1138

Email: tracie@rainbowfarmsmulch.com

Prepared by: Katie Kozicki, Purchasing Coordinator - Village of Orland Park

BIDDER

ConservFS

Homer Industries, LLC

The Sherwin-Williams Co.

Sports Fields, Inc.

National Seed

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE

See proposal

See proposal

*Note about price increase

See proposal

See proposal

Rainbow Farm Enterprises, Inc. See proposal

Bid Tabulation

Bids are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications

Page 1 of 4 164ba0a7-a224-48e5-af5c-026b43350088.xlsx



                                                               Bid Number: 17-008                                        Project Title:  Bulk Materials

Rainbow Farm 

Enterprises, Inc.

Submitted four (4) sealed hardcopies of the bid √ √ √ V1 √ √
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Affidavit of Compliance √ √ √ √ √ √

Submitted three (3) references √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form √ √ √ v2 √ √

Unit Price Sheet √ √ √ √ √ √
Proposed amount see proposal see proposal see proposal see proposal see proposal see proposal

*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package.   A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

V1 submitted 2

v2 submitted certificate of liability insurance, but did not include form

Homer Industries, LLC

                                              Prepared by: Katie Kozicki, Purchasing Coordinator - Village of Orland Park 

Conserv FS

Village of Orland Park Bid Responsiveness Check  

Bid Requirement National Seed
The Sherwin-Williams 

Co.
Sportsfields, Inc.



PICKUP

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019

1 Dark Bark Mulch 300 cu yds 100 cu yds 20.80 20.80 20.80 17.00 17.50 18.00

Delivery only Delivery only Delivery only

800 bags 100 bags

6
Diamond Dry 40 lb. bags 100% corn cob flour, beeswing & grit 

extracted, non-toxic
300 bags 100 bags

7 Sparkle/Safeline non-toxic/non-caustic white marking lime 50 lb.bags 600 bags 100 bags

8
Infield Clay Sand Mix Bulk (70-75% reddish clay/25-30% blend sand, 

“No Stone”
40 tons 20 tons Delivery only Delivery only Delivery only

10 Grass Seed* (50lb bags) 400 bags 100 bags

11 Wood play surface must be ADA certified 1500 cu yds 80 cu yds

12

13

NATIONAL SEED

18.00 18.50 19.00

12.00 12.50 13.00

RAINBOW

3.85

80.00 80.00 80.00

7.15 7.15 7.15

38.00 38.00 38.00

3.85 3.85

387.50/PALLET 

(40#X50BAGS)

8.65 8.90 9.00

5.00 5.00 5.00

121.00 121.00 125.00

SPORTSFIELDS

350.00 350.00 350.00

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

387.50/PALLET 

(40#X50BAGS)

387.50/PALLET 

(40#X50BAGS)

36.00 36.00 37.25

15.90 15.90 15.90

HOMER

Item
Annual Est. 

Qty. Needed

Average 

Quantity 

Ordered 

Spring & 

As Needed

2 Pulverized Dirt 300 cu yds 20 cu yds

CONSERV FS

4 Calcined Clay (bulk) (regular) duraplay, turface or approved equal 100 tons 50 tons

3 Non-Pulv. Topsoil 20 loads 21 cu yds

4.26 4.26 4.26

5
Calcined Clay 50 lb. bags (regular) duraplay, turface or approved 

equal
6.80 6.80 6.80

7.50

87.00 87.00 87.00

9
Athletic Field Marking Paint (5 Gal. Pails, white latex concentrate; 1 to 

1 dilution with water – Non-toxic/Non-Caustic)
400 pails 40 pails 7.50 7.50

Stone Riprap, Class A3 100 ton 50 ton

Crushed Aggregate, CA-7 Gradation 240 ton 80 ton



DELIVERY

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Delivery Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

Pickup Price 

Per Ton, Bag, 5 

Gal. Pail or 

receptacle

2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019

1 Dark Bark Mulch 300 cu yds 100 cu yds 20.00 20.60 21.20

800 bags 100 bags

6
Diamond Dry 40 lb. bags 100% corn cob flour, beeswing & grit 

extracted, non-toxic
300 bags 100 bags

7 Sparkle/Safeline non-toxic/non-caustic white marking lime 50 lb.bags 600 bags 100 bags

8
Infield Clay Sand Mix Bulk (70-75% reddish clay/25-30% blend sand, 

“No Stone”
40 tons 20 tons

10 Grass Seed* (50lb bags) 400 bags 100 bags

11 Wood play surface must be ADA certified 1500 cu yds 80 cu yds

12

13

15.85 16.35 16.80

26.25

NATIONAL SEED

28.00 28.85 29.70

22.00 22.65 23.35

RAINBOW

82.00 82.00 82.00

3.95 3.95 3.95

46.00 46.00 46.00

39.00 39.00 39.00

45.00

121.00 130.00 135.00

25.00 28.00 31.00

40.00 40.50 41.00

239.00 239.00 239.00

7.25 7.25 7.25
387.50/PALLET 

(40# BAG X 50)

8.75/350 

PALLETS 

(QUICK DRY 

9.00/360 

PALLETS 

(QUICK DRY 

9.10/3?? 

PALLETS 

(QUICK DRY 

5.25 5.25 5.50

675/SEMI

475/SEMI 525/SEMI 575/SEMI

SPORTSFIELDS

255/TON 265/TON 280/TON

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

575/SEMI 625/SEMI

387.50/PALLET 

(40# BAG X 50)

387.50/PALLET 

(40# BAG X 50)

43.00 44.00

36.00 36.00 37.25

15.90 15.90 15.90

CONSERV FS HOMER

3 Non-Pulv. Topsoil 20 loads 21 cu yds

Item
Annual Est. 

Qty. Needed

Average 

Quantity 

Ordered 

Spring & 

As Needed

2 Pulverized Dirt 300 cu yds 20 cu yds

$

5
Calcined Clay 50 lb. bags (regular) duraplay, turface or approved 

equal
6.90 6.90 6.90

4 Calcined Clay (bulk) (regular) duraplay, turface or approved equal 100 tons 50 tons 295.00 21.24

9
Athletic Field Marking Paint (5 Gal. Pails, white latex concentrate; 1 to 

1 dilution with water – Non-toxic/Non-Caustic)
400 pails 40 pails 7.50 7.50 7.50

4.26 4.26 4.26

87.00 87.00 87.00

60.00 60.00 60.00

Stone Riprap, Class A3 100 ton 50 ton

Crushed Aggregate, CA-7 Gradation 240 ton 80 ton


